Brochure
S12700 Series Agile Switches 1
S12700 Series Agile Switches
Huawei S12700 series switches are core switches designed for next-generation high-quality
campus networks. These purpose-built switches help create a campus network that improves
user experiences, reduces operating costs, and delivers unmatched security and
trustworthiness for a fully connected, wireless era.
Product Overview

provides up to 1.92 Tbit/s cluster bandwidth and shortens the inter-chassis forwarding latency to 4 μs. This technology helps
customers build a high performance, high reliability, and low latency data center network.
Ordering Information
S12700 basic configuration
LE2BN66ED000 N66E DC assembly rack (eight 60A outputs, maximum 2, 200W per output, 600 x 600 x 2, 200 mm)
LE2BN66EA000 N66E AC assembly rack (four 16A outputs, maximum 2, 500W per output, 600 x 600 x 2, 200 mm)
ET1BS12704S0 S12704 Assembly Chassis
ET1BS12708S0 S12708 assembly chassis
ET1BS12712S0 S12712 assembly chassis
ET1MFBX00000 Wide Voltage 129 Fan Box
EH1M00FBX000 Wide Voltage 74 Fan Box
Main Control Unit Supported
Version
ET1D2MPUDC00 S12704/S12708/S12712 Main Processing Unit D
Monitoring Board
EH1D200CMU00 Centralized Monitoring Unit
Switch Fabric Unit
ET1D2SFUA000 S12700 Switch Fabric Unit A
S12700 Series Agile Switches 10
Switch Fabric Unit
ET1D2SFUB000 S12700 Switch Fabric Unit B
ET1D2SFUD000 S12708/S12712 Switch Fabric Unit D
100M/1000M Ethernet electrical interface cards Supported
Version
LST7G48TX5S0 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T interface card (X5S, M, RJ45) V200R019C00 and
later versions
LST7G48TX5E0 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T interface card (X5E, M, RJ45) V200R019C00 and
later versions
100M/1000M Ethernet optical interface cards Supported
Version
LST7G48SX6S0 48-port GE SFP interface card (X6S,SFP) V200R019C00 and
later versions
LST7G48SX6E0 48-port GE SFP interface card (X6E,SFP) V200R019C00 and
later versions
10 GE optical interface cards Supported
Version
LST7X48SX6S1 48-port 10GE SFP+ interface card (X6S,SFP+) V200R019C00 and
later versions
LST7X48SX6E1 48-port 10GE SFP+ interface card (X6E,SFP+) V200R019C00 and
later versions
LST7X24BX6S0 24-port 10GE SFP+ interface and 24-port GE SFP interface card
(X6S,SFP+)
V200R019C00 and
later versions
LST7X24BX6E0 24-port 10GE SFP+ interface and 24-port GE SFP interface card
(X6E,SFP+)
V200R019C00 and
later versions
ET1D2X16SSC0 16-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card(SC,SFP+)
ET1D2X32SSC0 32-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card(SC, SFP+)
ET1D2X48SEC0 48-port 10G BASE-X interface card (EC, SFP+)
40GE/100GE optical interface cards Supported
Version
LST7C02BX6E0 2-port 100GE QSFP28 interface and 4-port 40GE QSFP28  interface card
(X6E,QSFP28)
V200R020C00 and
later versions
S12700 Series Agile Switches 11
100GE optical interface cards Supported
Version
LST7C06HX6S1 6-port 100GE QSFP28 interface card (X6S,QSFP28) V200R019C00 and
later versions
LST7C06HX6E1 6-port 100GE QSFP28 interface card (X6E,QSFP28) V200R019C00 and
later versions
Service subcards
EH1D2VS08000 8-port 10G cluster switching system service unit (SFP+)
ET1D2VQ06000 6-Port 40GE Cluster Switching System Service Unit (QSFP+)